
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3335
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
MRO IN MAHARASHTRA
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal has been received by Maharashtra Airport Development Corporation (MADC) from Aero Turbine India Ltd.
(ATIL) to establish private Maintenance Repairing and Overhauling (MRO) Unite in Maharashtra (Mehan Nagpur); and

(b) if so, the status of the proposal and the location where it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) & (b): Maharashtra Airport Development Corporation (MADC) has informed that a company named M/S Aero India Turbines India Ltd. had approached MADC in June, 2011 for allotment of 36.46 acres of land to develop Maintenance Repairing and Overhauling (MRO) Unit at Nagpur. As required by MADC, a firm commitment for the required land alongwith the payment of the lease premium has not been made by the said company.
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